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Appendix 2: Methodology
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Engagement Strategy — Size (humber of employees)

The study sample encompasses representatives across all Business Size
categories of SME.
_ . L N 0 0 0 0 0
Existing data from Haringey indicates that a significant 250+ |
proportion of businesses in the borough fall within the range of
1 to 4 employees. 100-249 |
The size of businesses within the sample reflects the prevailing 50-99 mm
pattern observed within Haringey's business population.
Due to the in-person nature of the survey, many of the 20-39 .
respondents were those with physical premises. This is likely to
means that there are a number of sole traders. 10-15 ———
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Responses by Sector
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Appendix 3.1
Understanding Haringey’s
Business Population
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Appendix 3.1.1
Business Population Overview
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Number of Apprentices by Number of Years in Operation

There does not seem to be a direct
relationship or trend between number
of years operating and the number
of  apprentices, considering that
throughout the categories of years in
operation, between 90-92% of the
companies do not employ appendices.

20+ years 8| 8.4%

Between 10 - 20 years

mO
ml-2
Between 3 - 10 years 11 | 8.9% m3-4
m5-10
m11-20

Years in operation

w21+

1-3years 6| 10.2%

Less than 1 year

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Appendix 3.1.2
Respondent Demographics
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the wording of the question, there is a
likelihood that respondents may have
interpreted this as ‘gender’ .

A Although the term ‘sex’” was used in
A
A A
A
A
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Age of Respondents by Nationality

Nationality of business owners aged 17-21

Italian Albanian
20% 20%

Bulgarian
20%

British
40%

Romanian

Pakist
4%

Jamaican

4%

Nationality of business owners aged 22-29

Spani
4%

4%

ani

~_

_—

Italian
7%

Indian
7%

sh

Greek
7%

Turkish
7%

44%

English Ecuadorian\Bulgarian

4%

4%

4%

British
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Age of Respondents by Nationality

Nationality of business owners aged 30-39 Saamdon, 1 Nationality of business owners aged 40-49

Turkish, 2%

Spanish, 1% Turkish and Cyprian, Spanish, 1% Algerian , 1%
Romanian, 1% 1% Somali, 1% Albanian, 2% ’
Portuguese, meish, 5% /\/\/elsh, 1% ) Serbian Britis}N ‘ //_Bangladeshi, 1%
Polish, 1% | Brazilian, 1% Serbian, 1% \
Kurdish, 1%\ Romanian, 2%
e T Polish, 2%

Italian, 1% e New Zealander, %
Greek 1%/ Lithuanian, 2%/
Germa’n 1%/\ Kosovan, 1?/

, /.\I ; Italian, 2% /I\I \l

French, 1% ~ Greek, 1% §

/; French, 1% /
English, 4%/ /ey Englisf77

Eastern European,
1%
Chinese, 2%

British, 72% .
s ’ Bulgarian, 1%

British, 68%
Cypriot, 1%

Colombian, 1%
Bulgarian, 1%
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Age of Respondents by Nationality

Nationality of business owners aged 50-59 Nationality of business owners aged 60-74

Nigerian, 1%
[ i ish, 29 Welsh, 2%
Lithuanian, 1% Turkish, 6% Indian, 2% Scottish, 2% b

Austria, 1%
Kurdish, 0%_\ / German, 2%
—_ T~

Italian, 2% English,3%__——— 4
Cypriot, 2%7
Chinese, 2%

Irish, 1% @\
Greek, 1%‘7

European, 1%/

English, 2% \
Dutch, 2%
Colombian, 1%

British/Latin American

British, 77%
British, 86%
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Age of Respondents by Nationality

Nationality of business owners aged 75+

Italian, 25%

British, 75%
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‘Other’ Ethnicities

2
0

Albanian British British Cypriot Eastearn Greek Greek Jain Turkish
Bulgarian European Cypriot Cypriot
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Age of Respondents by Ethnicity
Respondents from the 17-21 age group indicated being equally divided (20%) between White Europeans, Turkish and Kurdish ethnicities, while

the remaining opted for the option 'Other’ (40%).

From 22-59 years old, the most representative ethnicities were White European (ranging from 17% to 26%) and White British (ranging from
15% to 47%). A third ethnicity was also relevant between 22-39 years old (Turkish, 10%-11%) and 40-59 years old (Black Africans, 9-10%).

Most business owners and managers between 60-74 are White British (47%), followed by White Europeans (12%).

75+ years old business owners and managers are predominantly White European (75%), followed by Asian Indian (25%).
None of the respondents aged 17-21 or over 75 years old identified as having a British ethnicity background.

None of the ethnicity groups not mentioned above represented independently more than 10% of the respondents.

Please refer to the graph on the next pages (pp.18 to 21).
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Age of Respondents by Ethnicity

prefer not to say || NN - P Prefer not to say, 38% Other, 13%
074 [N TR White: English/Welsh/Scottish/North Irish/British, 47% || other12%
coso |1 NN I | T T
o3| O | N | R | v, 10

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Age of Respondents by Ethnicity

Ethnicity of business owners aged 17-21 Ethnicity of business owners aged 22-29

Asian or Asian British:

Other ethnic group: Other, 7% Indian, 7% Asian or Asian British: Pakistani, 4%

Kurdish, 20%
Latin American, 7% L .
Black, Black British, Caribbean, or
/ African: African, 7%
Black, Black British,
Caribbean, or African:
Caribbean, 7%

| /
White: European, 26% -

Other ethnic group:
Turkish, 11%

Other, 40%

Other ethnic group:

Other ethnic group: Arab, 4%

Turkish, 20%

Mixed or multiple ethnic groups:
White: European, White: English/Welsh/Scottish/North White and Black Caribbean, 4%
20% Irish/British, 15%
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Age of Respondents by Ethnicity

Ethnicity of business owners aged 30-39

Asian or Asian British: Asian or Asian British:
Chinese, 1% Indian, 7%

Black, Black British, Caribbean, or

Latin American, 1% African: African, 8%

Other, 10%
Black, Black British, Caribbean, or
African: Caribbean, 2%

Other ethnic group:
Kurdish, 5%

Other ethnic group:

White: Irish, 1% :
Turkish, 10%

White: English/Welsh/Scottish/North
Irish/British, 35%
Mixed or multiple ethnic groups:
White and Asian, 2%

Mixed or multiple ethnic groups: White
and Black Caribbean, 1%

Ethnicity of business owners aged 40-49

Asian or Asian British: Asian or Asian British: Chinese, 2%

Bangladeshi, 3%
Asian or Asian British: Indian, 4%

Prefer not to say, 3%

Other, 8% Asian or Asian British: Pakistani, 5%

Black, Black British, Caribbean, or
African: African, 11%

e ——mmmmmmmmy  Black, Black British, Caribbean, or
i African: Caribbean, 1%
White:

Oth thni :
English/Welsh/Scottish/North erAerabnlz;group
Irish/British, 32% e

Other ethnic group:
Kurdish, 2%

Other ethnic group:
Turkish, 8%

themeans

to change places for the better. 20

dringey



Age of Respondents by Ethnicity

Ethnicity of business owners aged 50-59

Asian or Asian British: Asian or Asian British: Indian, 3%

Bangladeshi, 1%
Prefer not to say, 1%

Latin American, 1%
Other,
5%

—

White: English/Welsh/Scottish/North
Irish/British, 38%

Black, Black British, Caribbean, or
African: African, 10%

Black, Black British, Caribbean, or
African: Caribbean, 1%

Other ethnic group: Arab, 1%

Other ethnic group: Kurdish, 8%

Other ethnic group:
Turkish, 6%

White: Irish, 1%

Mixed or multiple ethnic groups:
White and Asian, 1%

Mixed or multiple ethnic groups:
White and Black Caribbean, 1%

Ethnicity of business owners aged 60-74

Asian or Asian British:
Chinese, 3%
Asian or Asian British: Indian, 8%

Latin American, 2%

Other, 12%

White:

English/Welsh/Scottish/North

Asian or Asian British: Pakistani, 2%

Black, Black British, Caribbean, or
African: African, 7%

Black, Black British, Caribbean, or
African: Caribbean, 7%

Other ethnic group:
Turkish, 2%

Irish/British, 47%
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Age of Respondents by Ethnicity

Ethnicity of business owners aged 75+

Asian or Asian British:
Indian, 25%

White: European, 75%
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Age by Number of Years Operating

Prefer not to
say 3| 25.0% 2| 16.7% 3| 25.0%

75+ 3175.0%
M Less than 1
year
60-74 31 49.2%
B1-3years
50-59 30 35.3%
W Between 3 -
40-49 14 | 13.6% 36 | 35.0% 29 | 28.2% 17 | 16.5% 10 years
30-39 22 | 23.7% 39 | 41.9% 16 | 17.2% M Between 10
- 20 years
22-29 8] 29.6% 81 29.6% 61]22.2%
20+ years
17-21 2 | 40.0% 2 | 40.0%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Fig. 15.
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Appendix 3.1.3
Haringey Residents
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Employees Living in Haringey Cross-referenced with Location of Business

There does not seem to be a relevant

implication on the percentage staff living East 48 | 32.4% 42 | 28.4% 33 | 22.3%
in Haringey in terms of the location of the

business within the borough.

It is worth noting, however, that the West
has slightly more companies with the

majority of staff living in Haringey in W Majority
comparison with both the other areas. Central 35 | 31.8% 30 | 27.3% 26 | 23.6% = 50%
B Minority
B None

West 46 | 37.7% 34 | 27.9% 30 | 24.6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Appendix 3.2
Business Health
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Impacts of Covid-19 by Sector

In general, Covid-19 has negatively

impacted more than half of the Finance & Insurance 3 | 60.0% 2| 40.0%
business in every sector. The least Motor Related 3| 60.0% 2 | 40.0%
negatively affected sector was Arts/Ent/Recreati 32 | 50 30 TG 6| 11.1%M
rts/Ent/Recreation :
Wholesale (47%). . : ’
) Transport/Storage/Postal 6 | 50.0% 4] 33.3% 2]16.7%
At least one third of the
respondents in every sector Accomm & Food 19 | 47.5% 10 | 25.0% 6| 15.0% ENFVISZ
{ M ’
(33%) reported a ‘very negative Info & Comms, 8 | 47.1% 7| 41.2% 2| 11.8%
impact.
Retail 33| 42.3% 25]32.1% 16 | 20.5% N W Very negative impact
11 out of the 15 sectors included Comstruction 5 27 5 TSR 2| 25.0% m Negative impact
respondents who reported a No imoact
positive impact by Covid, the most Education 3| 37.5% 3 37.5% MEVETA 1 | 12.5% © Impac
s ; B Postive impact
positively affected being Prof'l, Science, Tech. 22 | 35.5% 29 | 46.8% 10 | 16.1% W
Wholesale (29%).
Health & Social Care 6| 35.3% 7141.2% 3]117.6%
Property 7 | 33.3% 7 | 33.3% 3| 14.3% HNECIEZ
Business Admin & Support 4] 33.3% 3] 25.0% 3| 25.0% 2] 16.7%
Wholesale 7| 33.3% 3 14.3% 5| 23.8% 6| 28.6%
Manufacture 8] 29.6% NIEYATA 7] 25.9% [

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

.
mas ® tochange places for the better. 27 Har|ﬂﬂEZ7

LONDON




Impacts of Brexit by Sector

. : : Motor Related
Brexit negatively impacted more than -

half of businesses in all sectors. Wholesale 13 | 61.9% JAEEED
The businesses most impacted by Accomm & Food 19 | 47.5% 13 | 32.5% 8 | 20.0%
1 [0)
Brexit were the Motor Related (100%), Manufacture 5 | 18.5%
followed by the Wholesalers (62%).
Retail 33 | 40.7% 33| 40.7% 141173%
Very few businesses (1-5%) reported
positive impact from Brexit. Those that Arts/Ent/Recreation 19 | 37.3% 13 | 25.5% 18 | 35.3% [ |
dld Were fror.T] the SeCtorS Of Ret.alll PrOf'|, Science, Tech 21 344% 24 393% 16 | 26.2% .Very negative |mpact
Arts, Entertainment and Recreation o Nesative | .
.09 egative impac
and Wholesale. Transport/Storage/Postal 4] 33.3% 2]16.7% 6 | 50.0% g p
Noi t
Info & Comms. 5 | 29.4% o mpac
B Postive impact
Property 6 | 28.6% 8| 38.1% 7 | 33.3%
Health & Social Care 6| 35.3%
Finance & Insurance 1| 20.0% 3 | 60.0% 1] 20.0%
Education 2| 25.0%
Construction 1] 12.5% 4 ] 50.0% 3|37.5%
Business Admin & Support HIEEA 4] 33.3% 7 | 58.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Impacts of Cost-of-Living by Sector

For most sectors, the cost-of-living crisis has had a negative or very negative impact, representing at least 75% of businesses in each sector.
Around 50% of respondents in 12 out of 15 sectors reported a ‘very negative’ impact.

The most impacted sectors are Motor Related (80%) and the Transport/Storage/Postal (75%).

Two sectors reporting a positive impact are Property (5%) and Education (13%).

Conversely, 76% of Education and 85% Property businesses reported a negative/very negative impact.

One quarter of respondents in the Business Admin and Construction sectors reported that Cost-of-living has not impacted their business.
However, the sample size representing these sectors is not large enough to extrapolate from.

Please refer to the graph on the next page.
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Impacts of Cost-of-Living by Sector

Motor Related
Transport/Storage/Postal
Accomm & Food 419.8%
Health & Social Care
Retail |
Finance & Insurance 1]20.0%
Arts/Ent/Recreation
Info & Comms. 317.6%
Manufacture 414.8%
Wholesale 10 | 47.6% 10 | 47.6%
Prof’l, Science, Tech. 7111.5%
Property (|
Business Admin & Support 3125.0%
Construction 2] 25.0%
Education 1]12.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Very negative impact
W Negative impact

No impact

B Postive impact
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Impacts of Covid by Years in Operation

40 | 41.2% 32 | 33.0% 18 | 18.6%.
Between 10 - 20 years 48 | 50.5% 25| 26.3% -
W Very negative impact
. W Negative impact

No impact

20+ years

Between 3 - 10 years 50 | 40.7% 49 | 39.8%

B Postive impact

1-3years 19 | 35.2% 14 | 25.9% 17 | 31.5% .
Less than 1 year 71 41.2% 4| 23.5% 5129.4% .

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Impacts of Brexit by Years in Operation

20+ years 39 | 39.8% 38 | 38.8% 20 | 20.4%|
Between 10 - 20 years 38 | 41.8% 30 | 33.0% 22 | 24.2% I
B Very negative impact
Between 3 - 10 years 42 | 34.1% 45 | 36.6% 35| 28.5% | B Negative impact
No impact
1-3years 16 | 29.6% 22 | 40.7% 16 | 29.6%
Less than 1 year 6] 31.6% 9| 47.4% 4| 21.1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Impact of Cost-of-Living by Years in Operation

20+ years 53 | 54.6% 38 | 39.2% I

Between 10 - 20 years 53 | 57.6% 31| 33.7%
B Very negative impact
Between 3 - 10 years 60 | 48.8% 47 | 38.2% I W Negative impact
No impact
1-3years 32| 57.1% 16 | 28.6%
Less than 1 year 14 | 63.6% 6| 27.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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Impacts of Covid by Geography

West 48 | 41.0% 37 | 31.6% 19 | 16.2%.
B Very negative impact
Central 53 | 48.2% 35| 31.8% 17 | 15.5%I B Negative impact
No impact
B Postive impact
East 58 | 39.7% 48 | 32.9% 29 | 19.9% .

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Impacts of Brexit by Geography

West 44 | 37.0% 44 | 37.0% 31 26.1%

W Very negative impact
Central 38| 34.9% 45 | 41.3% 25| 22.9% ‘ B Negative impact
No impact

B Postive impact

East 57 | 39.6% 48 | 33.3% 37| 25.7% I

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Impacts of Cost-of-Living by Geography

West 63 | 52.5% 44 | 36.7% I

W Very negative impact

Central 58 | 52.3% 43 | 38.7% W Negative impact
No impact
East 85 | 58.2% 47 | 32.2% ‘

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Turnover by Geography

West 29.4% 47.9%

East

Central

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Grown MW Stayed the same M Declined
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Future Turnover by Geography

West 41 | 33.6% 36 | 29.5% 19 | 15.6% 26 | 21.3%

W Grow

Central 39 | 35.8% 33 | 30.3% 29 | 26.6% W Stay the same
B Decline

Not sure

East 57 | 39.0% 37 | 25.3% 37 | 25.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Business Sentiment About Future

West

East

Central

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Positive M Negative M Unsure
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How Respondents Feel About the Future by Years in Operation

20+ years

Between 10 - 20 years
Between 3 - 10 years
1-3years

Less than 1 year

0

X

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

M Positive M Negative B Unsure
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Appendix 3.4
Evaluation of Existing Business
Support Initiatives
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Awareness of Support Services from Haringey Council

Start-ups support / networking _ 232 | 63.4% 71| 19.4% 10852
Haringey Learns _ 219 | 57.3% 90 | 23.6% 1334
Haringey Works _ 197 | 51.8% 106 | 27.9% 16 | 4.29
Productive Valley Fund _ 161 | 56.9% 78 | 27.6% 9] 3.2
Opportunity investment fund _ 153 | 51.5% 90 | 30.3% sih2Z
Made by Tottenham _ 123 | 47.7% 49 | 19.0% 71027
Buy Haringey Online Market Place _ 201 | 52.1% 86 | 22.3% 100 2
Haringey Cost Savings Programme _ 171 | 43.6% 140 | 35.7% 122438
Haringey Business Support Programme _ 134 | 34.0% 142 | 36.0% 20 | 5.1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

W Aware but not used Have used, it was beneficial W Have used, was not beneficial m Not aware of this W Not aware, would like to know more m Aware, but would like to know more
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Percentage of Respondents that Answered for Each Column

Start-ups support / networking

2%
Haringey Learns
Haringey Works
Productive Valley Fund
Opportunity investment fund
Made by Tottenham 65%
Buy Haringey Online Market Place 97%

Haringey Cost Savings Programme 98%

Haringey Business Support Programme 99%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Appendix 3.5
Future Business Support Needs
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Interest in Business Support general

Other NN 37
Start-ups support / networking IS 75
Training for employees I :o
Business crime reduction NN 7
Assistance with finding premises [IIIINININGEEEEEEEEEEEN 5
Marketing / social media advice | 130
Greening / energy saving I o°
Sales advice HIIINININININGNGNGNGNENENENENENENENNNN -
Staff or apprentice recruitment support NG 120
Cost saving | ooy 150
Advice from hospitality experts 46
Business growth T 140
Accounting advice NS 54
Business finance or access to grants | I 216
250

00
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Interest in Business Support by Sex

B Male HFemale

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0% E 3
n R
60.0% 3 o 8
- E )
) ~
< o)} X
50.0% — Moo S )
X v — o X &)
~ N o~ g -~ X ™
o S 3 @ o N —
40.0% il — 2 — ) ® 2 S . 8
3 M m o X — : X <
S < n 2 SR 9 ™ A X
< N < — o R X 2 o ¥ R o x @
R — R a o = oA o5 — S
30.0% & LN = o — o & — o o ™ )
~ N o ~ o — o - - ™ o
E hoR ® @ . © oo = — &
20.0% S o -3 S o <
o ~ —
Q ” 3 N
10.0%
0.0%
Business  Accounting  Business Advice from Cost saving Staffor ~ Sales advice Greening/ Marketing/ Assistance Business  Training for  Start-ups
finance or advice growth hospitality apprentice energy  social media with finding crime employees  support /
access to experts recruitment saving advice premises reduction networking
grants support
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Interest in Business Support by ethnicity

M Asian or Asian British: Bangladeshi

Start-ups support / networking - _ l M Asian or Asian British: Chinese
Training for employees ||| 1 EGEGEGEE B W Asian or Asian British: Indian
Business crime reduction _ _ - Asian or Asian British: Pakistani

M Black, Black British, Caribbean, or African:

Assistance with finding premises | || | NEGEGTEIGzG T African

M Black, Black British, Caribbean, or African:

Marteting / social media ochice [N NN N Caribbear

B Other ethnic group: Arab

Greening / energy saving [ | EGNGNGGE T B W Other ethnic group: Kurdish

) - . : )
Sales advice I _ Other ethnic group: Turkish

B Mixed or multiple ethnic groups: White

staff or apprentice recruitment support ||| HENEGEE B B and Asian

Mixed or multiple ethnic groups: White

: and Black Caribbean
costsaving [N HHEENNEE BHEEE = m White: English/Welsh/Scottish/North
Irish/British
Advice from hospitality experts [l |l m White: Irish

White: European
Business growth [ NN NN BB 0 "
M Latin American
Accounting advice | | GG B
Prefer not to say
Business finance or access to grants [l NN B e Other

0.0% 100.0%  200.0%  300.0%  400.0%  500.0%  600.0% 700.0%  800.0%  900.0%  1000.0%
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Interest in Business Support by nationality

Business finance or access to grants | NN [ e | | [ B [ | [ L
Accounting advice Il B |
Business growth [ [ N [ N [ [
Advice from hospitality experts N B |
Costsaving ] || | [ | N |

Staff or apprentice recruitment support || [ B [ I |
Sales advice [ ] 1
Greening / energy saving | I [ | [ |
Marketing / social media advice | N [ | [ [ ] [ ] [ |
Assistance with finding premises [l [ Pk B Il
Business crime reduction || [ | B B [ | [ ]
Training foremployees | NN B DE

Start-ups support / networking ] | | B [ B
H Albanian M Algerian M Austria Bangladeshi Brazilian British W British/Latin American
M Bulgarian B Chinese Colombian Cypriot Dutch M Eastern European B Ecuadorian
M English European French German H Greek H Indian Irish
Italian Jamaican Kosovan B Kurdish M Lithuanian B New Zealander Nigerian
Pakistani Polish M Portuguese H Prefer not to say B Romanian Scottish Serbian
Serbian British B Somali M Spanish B Turkish M Turkish and Cyprian Ugandan Welsh
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Interest in Business Support Initiatives by Sector

Transport/Storage/Postal 16.7% 33.3% 16.7% 333%  16.7% 16.7%  25.0% 33.3% 25.0% 116.7%
Info & Comms. 76.5% 17.6% 35:3% 11.8% 353%  11.8% 29.4% 23.5% 35.3% 17.6%
Finance & Insurance 40.0% 0.0% 60.0% 40.0% 0 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 20.0%
Property INEES AN NEERZIN2816% N 14.:3%18% 28.6%  19.0% 14.3% 19.0%
Business Admin &... 16.7% _ 25.0%0.0% 0 I ey LA 16.7% 50.0% 16.7% 33.3% 33.3%
Wholesale EENETA 19.0% 33.3% 4.8% 333%  9.5% 23.8% | 19.0% 33.3% 23.8% 9.59
Health & Social Care 55.6% 11.1%  33.3% 16.7% 33.3% 5.6% 16.7% 16.7% 33.3%
Education 50.0% 12.5% 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% . 25.0% 37.5% 0.0% 50.0%
Motor Related X ZEFI PG00z 40.0% 1 20.0% 20.0%  20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 20.0%
Production 55.6% 14.8%  333% 11.1% 29.6%  14.8% 33.3% 33.3% 3.7%22.2% | 25.9%
Construction 33.3% 22.2% 66.7% 11.1% 44.4%  0.0% 33.3%  11.1%  33.3%  11.1%
Prof’l, Science, Tech. 58.1% 12.9% 339%  11.3% 27.4%  19.4% 38.7% 33.9%  9.7% 19.4% | 24.2%
Arts/Ent/Recreation 46.4% 14.3%  28.6% 12.5% 321%  19.6% 35.7% 23.2% 14.3% 19.6% [16.1%
Accomm & Food 23.8% 4.8% 28.6%  16.7% 40.5% 19.0% | 21.4%
Retail 54.1% 12.9%  31.8% 7.1% 20.0% 10.6% 28.2% 9.4%  30.6%  12.9%12.9%
B Business finance or access to grants B Accounting advice B Business growth
B Advice from hospitality experts M Cost saving Staff or apprentice recruitment support
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Appendix 3.6
Communication
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Twitter @hgybusiness Followers by Sector

Finance & Insurance
Info & Comms.
Manufacture

Prof’l, Science, Tech.
Health & Social Care
Construction
Accomm & Food
Retail

Property
Arts/Ent/Recreation
Wholesale

Business Admin & Support
Education

Motor Related

Transport/Storage/Postal

11 20.0%
2 11.8%

| HEED |

B7)188%

2] 9.5%

0.0%

10.0%

1] 20.0%

20.0%

30.0%

40.0%

50.0%

60.0%

70.0%

80.0%

90.0%

100.0%

B Not helpful

Somewhat helpful

B Very helpful
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Twitter @haringeycouncil Followers by Sector

Education

Finance & Insurance
Motor Related

Info & Comms.
Prof’l, Science, Tech.
Health & Social Care
Manufacture
Accomm & Food
Construction
Property

Wholesale

Retail

Business Admin & Support
Arts/Ent/Recreation

Transport/Storage/Postal

1]12.5% 1]12.5%

1] 25.0%

1]20.0%

B 2 11.8%

7 11.7% B
2111.1% 1N

B 4)9.8%

1]11.1%

219.5%

Bei77%

1]83%

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

40.0%

50.0%

60.0%

70.0%

80.0%

90.0%

100.0%

B Not helpful

Somewhat helpful

B Very helpful
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Instagram Followers by Sector

Construction

Accomm & Food

Info & Comms.

Education

Finance & Insurance
Arts/Ent/Recreation
Prof’l, Science, Tech.
Business Admin & Support
Health & Social Care
Manufacture

Retail

Property

Wholesale
Transport/Storage/Postal
Motor Related

2| 22.2% 1]11.1%
[ | 8119.5%
1]12.5%
6]11.5%
Bl 8]14.0%
1]8.3%
|
B71s6% I

219.5%
I

119.1%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0%

50.0%

B Not helpful
Somewhat helpful

| Very helpful
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LinkedIn Followers by Sector

Health & Social Care
Construction

Info & Comms.
Prof’l, Science, Tech.
Education
Manufacture
Arts/Ent/Recreation
Retail

Property

Wholesale

Accomm & Food
Business Admin & Support
Finance & Insurance
Motor Related

Transport/Storage/Postal

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0%

B 2| 111%
B 2 11.8%
B 71119% B
1]12.5%
|
|

B Not helpful
Somewhat helpful

B Very helpful
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Business Bulletin Subscribers by Sector

Education 11]12.5%
Retail 22| 27.5%
Manufacture 6| 22.2%
Construction 3133.3%
Prof’l, Science, Tech. N 15 | 25.9%
Finance & Insurance
Wholesale 5| 25.0% ]
Motor Related 1| 20.0%
Arts/Ent/Recreation M 13 | 24.5%
Business Admin & Support 2|16.7%
Accomm & Food 1 9]22.5% [
Info & Commes. 3]17.6%
Property 31143% 1R
Health & Social Care = 2]11.1%

® Not helpful
Somewhat helpful

W Very helpful

Transport/Storage/Postal

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%
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Haringey Website Users by Sector

Property 8|38.1%
Accomm & Food 21| 51.2%
Business Admin & Support 3]25.0% 3] 25.0%
Info & Comms. 10 | 58.8% I
Education 4| 50.0%
Health & Social Care 1N 7| 38.9%
Arts/Ent/Recreation 10 | 18.5% 20 | 37.0% [
. ® Not helpful
Retail 27 | 34.2% 7 | 8.9%
_ Somewhat helpful
Prof’l, Science, Tech. 9| 15.3% 21| 35.6% [
B Very helpful
Construction EWEEEE] 3133.3% 1]11.1%
Manufacture 8| 29.6%
Wholesale 5] 23.8%
Finance & Insurance 1| 25.0%
Motor Related 11 20.0%
Transport/Storage/Postal 2] 18.2%
0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%
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Agreement to Receive Further Contact from the
Council - Residents and Non-Residents

Resident of borough Non-Resident of the borough

42,29%
84, 34%
166, 66%
101, 71%

= Yes mNo =Yes mNo
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